2020/21 225,647,884

2019/20 -

Source: Audited Financial Statements
*As per Unaudited Financial Statements as at 31st Dec 2024

The actual amount and timing of dividend payments on the Ordinary Voting Shares of the Company will be

recommended and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company and the Shareholders of the Company in

terms of the Companies Act and the Articles of Association of the Company. The dividend policy of the Company

will be based on a number of factors, including but not limited to the Company’s earnings, cash flow position,

future investments and funding needs, the maintenance of a sound and efficient capital structure, and any other

factors which the Board of Directors of the Company may deem relevant.

7.6	 DETAILS PERTAINING TO THE LOCKED-IN SHARES

7.6.1	SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Given below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of the Prospectus (Pre-IPO) and subsequent

to the Issue (Post-IPO) assuming full subscription.

CAPITAL ALLIANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED
INVITATION TO INVEST IN THE INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING]	 62

Table 7 11 Pre and Post Shareholding

Pre-IPO Post-IPO

Name of Shareholder No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

M/S. ASHTHI HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED  557,044,530 29.10%  557,044,530 26.88%

M/S. JETWING TRAVELS (PRIVATE) LIMITED  547,846,320 28.61%  547,846,320 26.44%

MR. WIDANALAGE AJITH TERENCE FERNANDO  400,855,830 20.94%  400,855,830 19.35%

MS. NAWALAGE THERESE MANOURI SHIROMAL

COORAY

 175,310,640 9.16%  175,310,640 8.46%

MR. KANISHKE PIYANGA MANNAKKARA  57,236,370 2.99%  57,236,370 2.76%

MR. ANDREW DESHAN PUSHPARAJAH  53,980,410 2.82%  53,980,410 2.61%

MS. HABARAGAMURALALAGE MARY SHARMALI

PERERA

 32,596,560 1.70%  32,596,560 1.57%

MR. THARINDRA KULASINGHE  22,985,025 1.20%  22,985,025 1.11%

MR. AKILA MILANKA INDURUWAGE  16,834,230 0.88%  16,834,230 0.81%

MR. UDEESHAN RAJITH JONAS  13,467,375 0.70%  13,467,375 0.65%

YEHUDA INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED  7,500,000 0.39%  7,500,000 0.36%

MR. SAMPATHAWADUGE DILAN KEVIN

FERNANDO

 5,507,565 0.29%  5,507,565 0.27%

MR. ANTON DAMIEN RAYEN  5,050,290 0.26%  5,050,290 0.24%

MR. HETTIHEWAGE GAYAN RANDESH DE SILVA  5,050,260 0.26%  5,050,260 0.24%

MR. ASHVANTH VIJAYARAM  5,050,260 0.26%  5,050,260 0.24%

MR. LOKUGAN HEWAGE SANURA LEVANJITH

SILVA

 5,050,260 0.26%  5,050,260 0.24%

MS. PAVINI RANILA WIJESUNDARA  1,500,000 0.08%  1,500,000 0.07%

MR. N R GOONASEKERA  1,125,000 0.06%  1,125,000 0.05%

MR. U L B ARIYARATNA  558,420 0.03%  558,420 0.03%

IPO SHARES  157,500,000 7.60%

TOTAL 1,914,549,345 100.00% 2,072,049,345 100.00%

7.6.2	LOCKED-IN SHARES (PRE-IPO NUMBER OF SHARES)

In compliance with the CSE Listing Rules, 2.1.1(d) the Shares mentioned below will be locked-in and will not be

available for trading as given below from the date of listing of the Shares of the Company.

CAPITAL ALLIANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED
INVITATION TO INVEST IN THE INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING	 63	 [

Table 7 12 Non-Public Shareholders of CALH

Name of Shareholder Category of

Shareholders*

Locked-in

Shares

The time period

after which the

Shares will be

available for

trading

No. of

Shares

 (post-sub

 division)

% of total

 number of